Fusion TREADMILL
1
BEFORE YOU BEGIN
Congratulations for selecting the Fusion Motorized Treadmill from Reebok.  Whether you are an accomplished athlete
seeking to maintain peak performance or a beginner realizing the benefits of exercise for the first time, the fusion Motorized
Treadmill will help you to achieve your goals.  In the “Hints to Help You” section of this manual we have outlined some tips
that we hope will help you maximize the effectiveness and fun of your workouts.
In the meantime, remember that the benefits of exercise are many and varied including higher energy levels, reduced

C D
802 8 ∮3.5×16mm Screw
804 M8x 18mm Bolt 6
∮4×16mm Screw 809 4
810 M8x 50mm Bolt 2
∮8 Washer 811 8
A Wrench 1
B 5mm Allen Wrench 1
C 1 Safety Key
D 1 Power Cord
MILIMETERS
Fusion TREADMILL
6
PARTS LIST
100 Console Assembly
101 Overlay 1 FUSION-101
102 Computer Insert 1 FUSION-102
103 Console Plate 1 FUSION-103
106 Console Housing - Upper 1 FUSION-106
107 Console Housing - Bottom 1 FUSION-107
108 Safety Key Base 1 FUSION-108
109 Safety Key   1 FUSION-109
114 EKG Pulse Wire 2 FUSION-114
115 Water Bottle Holder 2 FUSION-115
116 Motion Control Wire 2 FUSION-116
200 Handle Bar Assembly
201 Handle Bar  1 FUSION-201
202 Handle Bar Upright Foam Grip 2 FUSION-202
203 Handle Bar End Cap 2 FUSION-203
204 Hand Pulse Set 2 FUSION-204
205 Handle Bar Cover - LL 1 FUSION-205
206 Handle Bar Cover - LR 1 FUSION-206
207 Handle Bar Cover - RL 1 FUSION-207
208 Handle Bar Cover - RR 1 FUSION-208
209 Plastic Fixing Insert 10 FUSION-209
210 Motion Control Sensor 2 FUSION-210
211 Motion Control Sensor Base 2 FUSION-211
212 Pulse Sensor Bottom Cover 2 FUSION-212
300 Upright Assembly
301 Upright - Left 1 FUSION-301
302 Upright - Right 1 FUSION-302
303 2 Pin Safety Key Box Middle Power Wire  1 FUSION-303
304 7 Pin Computer Wire  1 FUSION-304
305 Upright Low Cover - LL 1 FUSION-305
306 Upright Low Cover - LR 1 FUSION-306
307 Upright Low Cover - RL 1 FUSION-307
308 Upright Low Cover - RR 1 FUSION-308
309 Power Switch Plate Base 1 FUSION-309
310 Power Switch Plate Cover 1 FUSION-310
311 Power Switch   1 FUSION-311
312 Power Breaker 1 FUSION-312
313 Power Switch Plate 1 FUSION-313
Fusion TREADMILL
7
PARTS LIST
400 Base Frame Assembly
Base Frame 1 FUSION-401 401
Foot Up Tube 1 FUSION-402 402
Foot Up Lock 1 FUSION-403 403
Spring 1 FUSION-405 405
Caster Holder 2 FUSION-407 407
408
Rear Wheel 2 FUSION-408
409 Base Frame Cushion 4 FUSION-409
500 Motor Assembly
 Motor Hood Top 1 FUSION-501 501
Driving Motor 1 FUSION-502 502
Motor Holder 1 FUSION-503 503
Driving Belt 1 FUSION-504 504
Control Board 1 FUSION-505 505
Elevation Support Tube 1 FUSION-506 506
Elevation Support Tube End Cap 4 FUSION-507 507
Elevation Motor 1 FUSION-508 508
Elevation Gear Sleeve 1 FUSION-509 509
Fold Up Support 1 FUSION-511 511
Wheel 1 FUSION-512 512
Front Shroud 1 FUSION-513 513
Plastic Clamp - Top 2 FUSION-514 514
Plastic Clamp - Bottom 2 FUSION-515 515
Elevation Support 2 FUSION-516 516
Motor Bottom Cover 1 FUSION-517 517
518 Transfer Board 1 FUSION-518
519 Elevation Support Tube side cover 2 FUSION-519
600. Running Deck Assembly
601  Running Belt  1 FUSION-601
Fusion TREADMILL
8
PARTS LIST
602 Side Rail 2 FUSION-602
603 Running Deck   1 FUSION-603
604 Side Rail End Cap - Left 1 FUSION-604
605 Side Rail End Cap - Right 1 FUSION-605
700 Deck Frame Assembly
701 Deck Frame   1 FUSION-701
702 Front Roller Shaft 1 FUSION-702
703 Front Roller Tube 1 FUSION-703
704 Rear Roller Shaft 1 FUSION-704
705 Rear Roller Tube 1 FUSION-705
706 Running Deck Support Tube 1 FUSION-706
707 Deck Frame - Rear 1 FUSION-707
708 Deck Frame Cross Tube Side Cover 2 FUSION-708
709 Rear Caster 2 FUSION-709
800 Fastening
801 ∮3.5×16mm Screw 8 FUSION-801
802 ∮4×15mm Screw 37 FUSION-802
803 ∮3×10mm Screw 2 FUSION-803
804 M8x 18mm Bolt 6 FUSION-804
806 M8x 10mm Bolt 2 FUSION-806
807 ∮4 x 80mm Screw 2 FUSION-807
808 ∮4 x 55mm Screw 2 FUSION-808
809 ∮4×16mm Screw 4 FUSION-809
810 M8x 50mm Bolt 4 FUSION-810
811 ∮8Washer 19 FUSION-811
812 M16x 90mm Bolt 2 FUSION-812
813 M4×12mm Screw 3 FUSION-813
814 M8x 45mm Bolt 2 FUSION-814
816 M8 Nut 2 FUSION-816
Fusion TREADMILL
9
PARTS LIST
824 ∮4×19mm Screw 14 FUSION-824
826 ∮26 x ∮8.5 x3 Washer 2 FUSION-826
827 Motor Bumper Bushing 1 FUSION-827
828 M8×85mm Fixed Bolt 1 FUSION-828
829 M8x12mm Bolt 2 FUSION-829
830 ∮8 Washer 2 FUSION-830
831 M8×47mm Fixed Bolt 1 FUSION-831
833 M10×116mm Hexagon Screw 1 FUSION-833
837 M8x30mm Bolt 4 FUSION-837
838 M10×67mm Bolt 1 FUSION-838
841 Bushing 1 FUSION-841
842 ∮6x1 Washer 5 FUSION-842
843 M5×8mm Bolt 1 FUSION-843
845 M5×14mm Screw 4 FUSION-845
847 Side Rail Guider 6 FUSION-847
848 M8×30mmScrew 10 FUSION-848
850 M6×45mm Bolt 3 FUSION-850
852 M10×42mm Bolt 1 FUSION-852
853 Cushion Pad 8 FUSION-853
854 M10 Nylon Nut 1 FUSION-854
855 ∮10 Washer 1 FUSION-855
856 M10×30mm Bolt 1 FUSION-856
859 M6×15mm Bolt 2 FUSION-859
860 M4x22mm Screw 2 FUSION-860
861 M3x8mm Screw 2 FUSION-861
862 M4x 38mm Screw  2 FUSION-862
Fusion TREADMILL
10
PARTS DIAGRAM
A MAJORITY OF THE PARTS SHOWN HERE HAVE BEEN PRE-ASSEMBLED AT THE FACTORY.

41
ORDERING REPLACEMENT PARTS / LIMITED WARRANTY
How to Order Replacement Parts
If you encounter any problems with the product, or need to order replacement parts, call our UK Customer Service
Department on +44 (0) 871 474 2614.  To help us assist you, please be prepared to give us the following information:
The Model Number of the product (REV-10301)
The Name of the product (FUSION TREADMILL)
The Serial Number/Manufacturing Date of the product
The Description of the part(s)
Limited Warranty – UK Only
RFE International Ltd. (RFE), warrants this product to be free from defects in workmanship and material, under normal use
and service conditions, for a period of (2) two years for parts and labor, (10) ten years for the motor (parts only) and lifetime
for the frame from the date of purchase.  This warranty extends only to the original purchaser.  RFE’s obligation under this
warranty is limited to replacing or repairing, at RFE’s option, the product through one of its authorized service centers.  All
repairs for which warranty claims are made must be pre-authorized by RFE.  This warranty does not extend to any product
or damage to the product caused by or attributed to freight damage, abuse, misuse, improper or abnormal usage or repairs
not provided by a RFE authorized service centre, products used for commercial or rental purposes, or products used as
store display models.  No other warranty beyond that specifically set forth above is authorized by RFE.
RFE is not responsible or liable for indirect, special or consequential damages arising out of or in connection with the use of
performance of the product or damages with respect to any economic loss, loss of property, loss of revenues or profits, loss
of enjoyment or use, costs of removal, installation or other consequential damages of whatsoever nature.
The warranty extended hereunder is in lieu of any and all other warranties and any implied warranties of merchantability or
fitness for a particular purpose is limited in its scope and duration to the terms set forth herein.
This warranty gives you specific legal rights.